23 campuses of other schools, colleges, and universities within

24 the state.

25 Section 7. Whenever possible, the school shall offer

26 such extracurricular activities as may be found in any public

27 secondary school in the state. 

1 Section 8. There is appropriated the sum of one

2 million five hundred thousand dollars ($1,500,000) from the

3 Education Trust Fund to the Alabama School of Cyber and

4 Engineering Foundation in Huntsville, Alabama, for the fiscal

5 year ending October 1, 2019.

6 Section 9. Nothing in this act shall be so construed

7 as to prohibit or prevent the board of trustees from accepting